
#  McKendree (4-1) -vs- #  Shorter (2-1)
02/06/2026 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Frost Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Vetter, Ellie (3-0)
Loss: Baxter, Valery (0-1)
HBP: Bishop, Madison
PB: None
 
Start: 12:25 PM   Time: 1:19   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 50F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
McKendree 2 1 4 0 2 9 12 0
Shorter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

McKendree 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huck, Sami dh 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Martin, Jasmine PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Lauren ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Grenzebach, Ali 2b 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Twait, Paisley 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Moore, Trista lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Consolino, Lily PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, Jasmine 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Bartz, Molly rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Vetter, Ellie p 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Albers, Ryleigh c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tapp, Laynee cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Vetter, Mollie c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tipton, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 12 8 2 2 5

2B: Tapp, Laynee (2)
3B: Harris, Lauren (1); Bartz, Molly (1)
HR: Vetter, Ellie (1); Myers, Jasmine (1)
SF: Grenzebach, Ali (1)
HBP: Grenzebach, Ali (1)

Shorter 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stevens, Ashton cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Reyes, Esperanza lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Hollingsworth, Alex dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gattis, Rylee 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mitchell, Lizzy ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Williams, Katie rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Curtis, Madi c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sanders, Anna 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Arnold, Kiley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Baxter, Valery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bishop, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 3 8 3

SB: Reyes, Esperanza (1)
E: Mitchell, Lizzy (1)

McKendree IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vetter, Ellie (W, 3-0) 3.0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 2 48
Tipton, Olivia 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 36
Totals 0 0 0 3 8 1 0 0 0 15 18 3 4 84

Shorter IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baxter, Valery (L, 0-1) 2.2 7 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 16 3 3 52
Bishop, Madison 2.1 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 12 13 4 2 43
Totals 12 9 9 2 2 0 0 1 0 25 29 7 5 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

McKendree - Top of 1st MU SU
Huck,Sami singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
Harris,Lauren tripled down the right field line, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Huck,Sami scored from first base. 1 0
Grenzebach,Ali sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Harris,Lauren scored. 2 0
Twait,Paisley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0
Moore,Trista singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 0
Myers,Jasmine grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBK). 2 0

Shorter - Bottom of 1st MU SU
Stevens,Ashton struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 0
Reyes,Esperanza walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Hollingsworth,Alex popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 2 0
Reyes,Esperanza stole second base. 2 0
Gattis,Rylee struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 2 0

McKendree - Top of 2nd MU SU
Bartz,Molly lined out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Vetter,Ellie walked (3-2 BFSBBFB). 2 0
Tapp,Laynee doubled to left field (1-0 B); Vetter,Ellie out at home, lf to ss to c; Tapp,Laynee advanced to
third base on the throw. 2 0
Huck,Sami singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Tapp,Laynee scored. 3 0
Harris,Lauren grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0

Shorter - Bottom of 2nd MU SU
Mitchell,Lizzy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FKBB). 3 0
Williams,Katie struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 3 0
Curtis,Madi grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0

McKendree - Top of 3rd MU SU
Grenzebach,Ali walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 3 0
Twait,Paisley struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBBS). 3 0
Moore,Trista flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 3 0
Myers,Jasmine homered to left center, 2RBI (0-2 FFF); Grenzebach,Ali scored from first base. 5 0
Bartz,Molly tripled to center field (0-0); Bartz,Molly advanced from , scored on a throwing error by
Mitchell,Lizzy (E6). 6 0
SU pitching change: Bishop,Madison replaces Baxter,Valery. 6 0
Vetter,Ellie homered down the right field line, RBI (0-0). 7 0
Tapp,Laynee lined out to cf (2-2 KSFBFBF). 7 0

Shorter - Bottom of 3rd MU SU
Sanders,Anna fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 KBSB). 7 0
Arnold,Kiley struck out (2-3 KSBBS). 7 0
Stevens,Ashton walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 7 0
Reyes,Esperanza struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 7 0

McKendree - Top of 4th MU SU
Huck,Sami flied out to lf (3-2 FBBKB). 7 0
Harris,Lauren popped up to third base (0-1 F). 7 0
Grenzebach,Ali hit by pitch (1-0 B). 7 0
Twait,Paisley grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFF). 7 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shorter - Bottom of 4th MU SU
MU substitution: Albers,Ryleigh replaces Vetter,Ellie at c, batting 8th. 7 0
MU substitution: Tipton,Olivia replaces Vetter,Mollie at p. 7 0
Hollingsworth,Alex flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 7 0
Gattis,Rylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 7 0
Mitchell,Lizzy struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 7 0

McKendree - Top of 5th MU SU
Moore,Trista singled to short (1-2 SBKF). 7 0
Myers,Jasmine singled to center field (0-1 F); Moore,Trista advanced from first base to third base. 7 0
MU substitution: Consolino,Lily pinch running for Myers,Jasmine. 7 0
Bartz,Molly grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Consolino,Lily advanced to second base. 7 0
Albers,Ryleigh struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 0
Tapp,Laynee doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 FBFFB); Moore,Trista scored; Consolino,Lily scored from
second base. 9 0
Huck,Sami singled to third base (0-1 K); Tapp,Laynee advanced to third base. 9 0
MU substitution: Martin,Jasmine pinch running for Huck,Sami. 9 0
Harris,Lauren flied out to cf (0-0). 9 0

Shorter - Bottom of 5th MU SU
MU position change: Martin,Jasmine remains in the game at dh 9 0
MU substitution: Myers,Jasmine replaces Consolino,Lily at 1b, batting 6th. 9 0
Williams,Katie struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBFS). 9 0
Curtis,Madi walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 9 0
Sanders,Anna struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS); Curtis,Madi advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 9 0
Arnold,Kiley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFK). 9 0


